•

File No.:

y the State Governments and other authorities
Diversion of forest land (0.0112 Hect.) for access to the Proposed Petrol Pump of Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited along on ODR Road (NH- 71 to Jatusana Road), at Km. 06.468 (LHS), in Village- Jatusana, Khewat No 432, Khatauni No 474, Mustil No 65, Killa No 18/2/1, 23/1/2, Tehsil- Palhawas, District- Rewari, State- Haryana.
Attached
Project is not in forest land only the access of retail outlet falls in forest land
NA
Approx- 9
0.0112 Hectare
NA
NA
NA
No
Attached
A) Undertaking, B) Survey Sheet Map, C) Layout Plan 6 No., D) Land documents, E) LOA
Signature
Ankit
Sales Officer- Rewari Sales Area
Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited
Gurugram Divisional Office (HR)
A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
K K State

(To be filled up by the Nodal Officer with date of receipt)

Hindusian

is .

di

8 14 20%

File No.: _

Date of Proposal: ____

Checklist Serial Number-04

Approach Road to the Retail Outlet of Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited Diversion of forest land (0.0112 Hect.) for access to the Proposed Petrol Pump of Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited along on ODR Road (NH- 71 to Jatusana Road), at Km. 06.468 (LHS), in Village- Jatusana, Khewat No.- 432, Khatauni No.- 474, Mustil No.- 65, Killa No.- 18/2/1, 23/1/2, Tehsil- Palhawas, District- Rewari, State-Haryana.

(i)	State / Union Territory	Haryana State
(ii)	District	Rewari
(iii)	Forest Division	Rewari Forest Division
(iv)	Area of forest land Proposed for diversion (in ha.)	0.0112 Hectare
(v)	Legal Status of Forest	Protected Forest

Place: Gurugram Date: 06.01.2022 Signature of User Agency Office Seal.....

TESSEN Paroleum Corporation -Personal and the second

Full Title of the Project: Diversion of forest land (0.0112 Hect.) for access to the Proposed Petrol Pump of
Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited along on ODR Road (NH- /1 to Jatusana Road), at Km. 06.468
(LHS), in Village- Jatusana, Khewat No 432, Khatauni No 474, Mustil No 65, Killa No 18/2/1, 23/1/2,
Tehsil- Palhawas, District- Rewari, State- Haryana.
File No.:

Date of Proposal: _____

Checklist Serial Number-07

Statement showing detail of Forest area existing for diversion

S. No.	District	Division	Range/ Tehsil/ Village	Khasra/ Survey or Compartment Number of KM stone	Forest Area Proposed for diversion (Hect.)	Legal status of forest area	Remarks
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
1.	Rewari	Rewari	Rewari /Palhawas /Jatusana	on ODR Road (NH- 71 to Jatusana Road), at Km. 06.468 (LHS), in Village- Jatusana, Khewat No 432, Khatauni No 474, Mustil No 65, Killa No 18/2/1, 23/1/2, Tehsil- Palhawas, District- Rewari, State- Haryana.	0.0112 Hect.	Protected Forest	

Place: Gurugram Date: 06.01.2022

C

Countersigned by



Scanned with CamScanner

File No. : _____

Date of Proposal: ____

Checklist Serial Number-08

Statement showing detail of Non-Forest area involved in the proposal

S. No.	District	Division	Range/ Tehsil/ Village	Khasra/ Survey or Compartment Number of KM stone	Non-Forest Area Proposed for diversion (Hect.)	Legal status of forest area	Remark s
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
1.	Rewari	Rewari	Rewari /Palhawas /Jatusana	on ODR Road (NH- 71 to Jatusana Road), at Km. 06.468 (LHS), in Village- Jatusana, Khewat No 432, Khatauni No 474, Mustil No 65, Killa No 18/2/1, 23/1/2, Tehsil- Palhawas, District- Rewari, State- Haryana.	0.1440 Hect.	Protected Forest	

Countersigned by

C

Place: Gurugram Date: 06.01.2022 Signature of User Agency Office Seal.....

Assistant Sales Manager Athana Par



Date of Proposal:

CHECK LIST SERIAL NUMBER-10

JUSTIFICATION FOR LOCATING THE PROJECT IN FOREST AREA TO BE SUBMITTED BY USER AGENCY AND COUNTERSIGNED BY DFO

Most suitable location for any petrol pump is along the road side. Our petrol pump so located Diversion of forest land (0.0112 Hect.) for access to the Proposed Petrol Pump of Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited along on ODR Road (NH- 71 to Jatusana Road), at Km. 06.468 (LHS), in Village-Jatusana, Khewat No.- 432, Khatauni No.- 474, Mustil No.- 65, Killa No.- 18/2/1, 23/1/2, Tehsil- Palhawas, District- Rewari, State- Haryana and strip along this road is declared as Protected Forest. As we have no other approach road falling in non-forest area, therefore, it is necessary for us to use protected forests land for ingress and egress of our petrol pump. Total forest land Proposed for diversion in only (0.0112 Hect.).

Place: Gurugram Date: 06.01.2022

P





File No.: _____ Date of Proposal: ____

Checklist Serial Number-11

CERTIFICATE FOR MINIMUM USE OF FOREST LAND

This is to certify that the forest area involved in the proposal is unavoidable and forest minimum i.e. (0.0112 Hect.) area is Proposed for Diversion of forest land (0.0112 Hect.) for access to the Proposed Petrol Pump of Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited along on ODR Road (NH- 71 to Jatusana Road), at Km. 06.468 (LHS), in Village- Jatusana, Khewat No.- 432, Khatauni No.- 474, Mustil No.- 65, Killa No.- 18/2/1, 23/1/2, Tehsil- Palhawas, District- Rewari, State- Haryana.

Place: Gurugram Date: 06.01.2022

(

Signature of User Agency Office Seal.....

ari Sale 16 girld tother attraction Hindusian Petroleum Corporation Limited





File No.: _____

Date of Proposal: ____

Checklist Serial Number-12

UNDERTAKING FOR PAYMENT OF COST OF COMPENSATORY AFFORESTATION

We Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited hereby, undertake to pay the entire amount for compensatory at forestation in lieu of the forest land diverted to Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited retail outlet/petrol pump along on ODR Road (NH- 71 to Jatusana Road), at Km. 06.468 (LHS), in Village-Jatusana, Khewat No.- 432, Khatauni No.- 474, Mustil No.- 65, Killa No.- 18/2/1, 23/1/2, Tehsil- Palhawas, District- Rewari, State- Haryana.

Place: Gurugram Date: 06.01.2022

Signature of User Agency Office Seal. Autian Petroleum Corporatori eli-



File No. : _

Date of Proposal:

Checklist Serial Number-13

UNDERTAKING FOR PAYMENT OF NET PRESENT VALUE (NPV) OF FOREST LAND

It is certify that we Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited have applied for Diversion of forest land (0.0112 Hect.) for access to the Proposed Petrol Pump of Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited along on ODR Road (NH- 71 to Jatusana Road), at Km. 06.468 (LHS), in Village- Jatusana, Khewat No.- 432, Khatauni No.- 474, Mustil No.- 65, Killa No.- 18/2/1, 23/1/2, Tehsil- Palhawas, District- Rewari, State-Haryana, we hereby, undertake to pay the net present value (NPV) of the above forest land.

Place: Gurugram Date: 06.01.2022

Signature of User Agency Office \$eal..... ANKIT Par रेवाडी ager-Rewari S Indestan Patroleum Corporation Estimed 2 65.61



File No.: ____

Date of Proposal:

Checklist Serial Number-13 (A) Undertaking for Payment of net present value of Forest Area

We Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited, Gurugram Divisional Office declare that I/We shall pay additional amount of Net Present Value (NPV), if so, determined as per final decision of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India.

The above undertaking been given in reference to NOC granted by Govt. of India, Department of Forest and Environment, Northern Regional Office vide ref No. 9-HRB096/2013-CHA dated 18.03.2013 in case of our Proposed retail outlet/petrol pump along on ODR Road (NH- 71 to Jatusana Road), at Km. 06.468 (LHS), in Village- Jatusana, Khewat No.- 432, Khatauni No.- 474, Mustil No.- 65, Killa No.- 18/2/1, 23/1/2, Tehsil-Palhawas, District- Rewari, State- Haryana.

Place: Gurugram Date: 06.01.2022

1

Countersigned by

Signature of User Agency eal..... Net Manager Rewart 50 Corporation Limited रहातियम् कार्यार्थन् ह

Scanned with CamScanne



Affidavit

Full Title of the Project: Diversion of forest land (0.0112 Hect.) for access to the Proposed Petrol Pump of Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited along on ODR Road (NH- 71 to Jatusana Road), at Km. 06.468 (LHS), in Village- Jatusana, Khewat No.- 432, Khatauni No.- 474, Mustil No.- 65, Killa No.- 18/2/1, 23/1/2, Tehsil- Palhawas, District- Rewari, State- Haryana.

File No.: Date of Proposal: _

I Ankit, Sales Officer- Rewari Sales Area, Haryana of Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited, do hereby

- solemnly affirm and declare as under: 1. This affidavit is issued for Retail Outlet/ Petrol Pump Proposed for installation at We have issued
 - 2. That there is no Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited's Retail Outlet within 1Km either side on ODR Road (NH- 71 to Jatusana Road), from the site.
 - 3. That we hereby to pay the Compensatory at Forestation & NPV as per revision time to time.

This is to confirm that the site for our Retail Outlet/ Petrol Pump Retail Outlet/ Petrol Pump Diversion of forest land (0.0112 Hect.) for access to the Proposed Petrol Pump of Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited along on ODR Road (NH- 71 to Jatusana Road), at Km. 06.468 (LHS), in Village- Jatusana, Khewat No.- 432, Khatauni No.- 474, Mustil No.- 65, Killa No.- 18/2/1, 23/1/2, Tehsil- Palhawas, District- Rewari, State- Haryana, is located outside municipal limits and 'NIL' tree cutting is required for entrance / exit at the above mentioned site.

Ankit Sales Officer, Rewari Sales Area Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Ltd. Gurugram Retail Regional



SPECIAL	SPECIAL ADHESIVE	
 A Contraction		
	Checks Manager and Manager and	

<u>Affidavit</u>

<u>Full Title of the Project</u>: Diversion of forest land (0.0112 Hect.) for access to the Proposed Petrol Pump of Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited along on ODR Road (NH- 71 to Jatusana Road), at Km. 06.468 (LHS), in Village- Jatusana, Khewat No.- 432, Khatauni No.- 474, Mustil No.- 65, Killa No.- 18/2/1, 23/1/2, Tehsil- Palhawas, District- Rewari, State- Harvana.

Te	hsil-	Pal	hawas,	District-	Rewari	, State-	Hary	an

File No.:	
Date of Proposal:	

I Ankit, Sales Officer- Rewari Sales Area, Haryana of Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited, do hereby solemnly affirm and declare as under:

- This affidavit is issued for Retail Outlet/ Petrol Pump Proposed for installation Diversion of forest land (0.0112 Hect.) for access to the Proposed Petrol Pump of Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited along on ODR Road (NH- 71 to Jatusana Road), at Km. 06.468 (LHS), in Village- Jatusana, Khewat No.-432, Khatauni No.- 474, Mustil No.- 65, Killa No.- 18/2/1, 23/1/2, Tehsil- Palhawas, District- Rewari, State- Haryana.
- That there is no Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited's Retail Outlet within 1Km either side on ODR Road (NH- 71 to Jatusana Road), from the site.
- 3. That we hereby to pay the Compensatory at Forestation & NPV as per revision time to time.
- Ankit Sales Officer, Rewari Sales Area Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Ltd. Gurugram Retail Regional

Hindustan Petrol



Undertaking

Full Title of the Project: Diversion of forest land (0.0112 Hect.) for access to the Proposed Petrol Pump of Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited along on ODR Road (NH- 71 to Jatusana Road), at Km. 06.468 (LHS), in Village- Jatusana, Khewat No.- 432, Khatauni No.- 474, Mustil No.- 65, Killa No.- 18/2/1, 23/1/2, Tehsil- Palhawas, District- Rewari, State- Haryana.

File No.: _____ Date of Proposal: _____

We, Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited declare that the use of road width of passage will not be more that 12 meter in case of our Proposed Retail Outlet Diversion of forest land (0.0112 Hect.) for access to the Proposed Petrol Pump of Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited along on ODR Road (NH- 71 to Jatusana Road), at Km. 06.468 (LHS), in Village- Jatusana, Khewat No.- 432, Khatauni No.- 474, Mustil No.- 65, Killa No.- 18/2/1, 23/1/2, Tehsil- Palhawas, District- Rewari, State- Haryana, as per plan attached.

Ankit Sales Officer, Rewari Sales Area Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Ltd. Gurugram Retail Regional

RESTOR VEIGUN ON ie Stan Petroleum Corpore Hindustan Petroleum Corpore



0	File No.:
	Date of Proposal:

Checklist Serial Number-34(H)

Certificate by the user Agency to the effect that no High-Tension line is passing above the proposed site duly countersigned by the DFO

Certified that the proposal for Diversion of forest land (0.0112 Hect.) for access to the Proposed Petrol Pump of Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited along on ODR Road (NH- 71 to Jatusana Road), at Km. 06.468 (LHS), in Village- Jatusana, Khewat No.- 432, Khatauni No.- 474, Mustil No.- 65, Killa No.- 18/2/1, 23/1/2, Tehsil- Palhawas, District- Rewari, State- Haryana, is being submitted and that there is no High-Tension line passing above the said Proposed site.

Place: Gurugram Date: 06.01.2022





File No.: _____

Date of Proposal:

Checklist Serial Number-34(I)

Certificate by the user Agency to the effect that no LPG Gas Godown is located near proposed site duly countersigned by the DFO

That is Certified that the proposal for Diversion of forest land (0.0112 Hect.) for access to the Proposed Petrol Pump of Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited along on ODR Road (NH- 71 to Jatusana Road), at Km. 06.468 (LHS), in Village- Jatusana, Khewat No.- 432, Khatauni No.- 474, Mustil No.- 65, Killa No.- 18/2/1, 23/1/2, Tehsil- Palhawas, District- Rewari, State- Haryana, is being submitted and that there is no LPG Gas Godown is located near Proposed site.

Place: Gurugram Date: 06.01.2022 Signature of User Agency Office \$eal.....

Hindusten Petroleur

0





Scanned with CamScanner